्राष्ट्रीय इंटिक्ट सत्यमेव जयते

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)





Subject: Admission to 10th Based Paramedical (FMPHW/MMPHW) Courses- 2023 in the

Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of the UT of J&K Ladakh: submission marks

card of Qualifying Examination (10th Class) thereof.

Reference: i). Notification No. 025-BOPEE of 2023 dated 26-04-2023.

ii). Notice No. 010-BOPEE of 2023 dated 26-05-2023.

iii). Notice No. 016-BOPEE of 2023 dated 21-06-2023.

Notice No. 021-BOPEE of 2023 Dated: 08-07-2023

In pursuance to the Notification No.025-BOPEE of 2023 dated 26-04-2023, read with Notice No.010-BOPEE of 2023 dated 26-05-2023 and Notice No. 016-BOPEE of 2023 dated 21-06-2023, Online Applications were invited from the eligible candidates for admission to 10th Based Paramedical (FMPHW/MMPHW) Course,2023 and accordingly it was notified vide Notice No. 016-BOPEE of 2023 dated 21-06-2023, that the Counselling for these Courses, shall now be held on the basis of the Merit secured by the applicants in the Qualifying Examination i.e. 10th Class Examination.

It is, therefore, enjoined upon all the applicants whose results were awaited and who have not uploaded their 10th Class Marks Cards during the submission of their Online Applications to submit their 10th Class Marks Card physically at the BOPEE Office Jammu /Srinagar w.e.f 10-07-2023 to 15-07-2023 (upto 03:00 p.m).

Note:

- 1. No Marks card shall be accepted by the Board through any e-mail(s) from these candidates.
- 2. Any candidate who fails to submit his/her Marks card within the last date i.e; 15-07-2023 fixed by Board, his/her candidature shall be automatically cancelled and shall not be considered to participate in the Counselling process /admission in any case.

The other Terms & Conditions as notified by the Board through various Notifications/ Notices/Information Brochure from time to time shall on the subject shall however, remain the same.

E & OE.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 08-07-2023

No. BOPEE/Exam-19/2023

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of J&K.

STONAL EN

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government, ARI and Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information J&K for information with the request to kindly get the Notice published in the two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu, Leh and Kargil each having larger circulation.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of information with the request that wide publicity of the Notification be made through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Srinagar.
- 10. President J&K Paramedical Council, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information.
- 11. Vice President, J&K Para-Medical Council, GMC, Jammu for information.
- 12. Registrar, J&K Para-Medical Council, GMC, Jammu for information with the request to kindly get the Notification circulated to all Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of J&K / Ladakh for information.
- 13. Financial Advisor/ Chief Accounts Officer, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 16. In-charge IT Section, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 17. Stock file.

